Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
David M. Cink		10/15/2007				
Vincent Yu	10/10/2007					
Kenneth C. Gehring		10/15/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Bou-Mat	Bou-Matic Technologies Corporation					
Street Address: 1919 So	1919 South Stoughton Road					
City: Madison	Madison					
	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code: 53716						
Property Type Application Number: 29302		Number				
Application Number	29302	572				
Application Number:	29302	572				
	29302	572				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA][572				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Ll)271-5770	572				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41) <i>Correspondence will be sent via</i>	Ll)271-5770					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41- <i>Correspondence will be sent via</i> Phone: 414 Email: pete	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru:	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41 <i>Correspondence will be sent via</i> Phone: 414 Email: pete Correspondent Name: Pet	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru er T. Holse	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41- Correspondence will be sent via Phone: 414 Email: pete Correspondent Name: Pet Address Line 1: 100	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru: er T. Holse East Wisc	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41-4) Correspondence will be sent via Phone: 414 Email: peter Correspondent Name: Pet Address Line 1: 100 Address Line 2: Suit	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru: er T. Holse East Wisco e 1100	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com n onsin Avenue				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41-4) Correspondence will be sent via Phone: 414 Email: peter Correspondent Name: Pet Address Line 1: 100 Address Line 2: Suit	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru: er T. Holse East Wisco e 1100	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (41-4) Correspondence will be sent via Phone: 414 Email: peter Correspondent Name: Pet Address Line 1: 100 Address Line 2: Suit	4)271-5770 <i>US Mail w</i> -271-7590 erh@andru er T. Holse East Wisco e 1100 vaukee, WI	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com n onsin Avenue				

PATENT

REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0735

500470183

I

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

We, identified below as "Inventors," have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us or otherwise in which we are inventors and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: HEAT EXCHANGER

Atty. Docket No. 4260-00061 Application No.: 29/302,572 Filing Date: 1/18/2008 Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bou-Matic Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and located and doing business at 1919 S. Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53716, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. We also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. We shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to us.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of our entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: Signature)

Date: 10 - 15 - 07

Name typed or printed: Address:

David M. Cink 3101 Bookham Drive Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53950

State of Wieconsin) ss County of Dane

On this 15 thank Willing charles , 2007, before me personally appeared said **David M. Cink**, known to not to the the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Christing 4CocheNotary PublicMy Commission expires:4-26-09Page 1 of 2Page 1 of 2

REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0737

Application No.: 29/302,572 Filing Date: 1/18/2008

Atty. Docket No. 4260-00061 Customer No. 26753

Inventor: Vince	int Yr	(Date:	10/10/07
(Signa	ture)			
Name typed or printed: Address:	<u>Vincent Yu</u> 2712 Pheasant Madison, Wise	Ridge Trail #5 consin 53713		
State of Wisconsin)) ss			
County of Danc)			
On this <u>10</u> ⁺⁺ diff of the person the uses and number the uses and number the same for the uses and number of the person the same for the uses and number of the person the same for the uses and number of the person the same for the uses and number of the person the same for the uses and number of the person the same for the uses and number of the person the uses and number of the person the same for the person the uses and number of the person the use of the person the uses and number of the person	who executed t	_, 2007, before he above instrume forth.	me perso ent and ac	$\frac{1}{4 - 26 - 69}$
		Notary Public My Commission	expires:	4-26-09
,	al D			10-15-07
Name typed or printed: Address:	Kenneth C. Ge 2759 Hope Ro Cottage Grove			
State of <u>Wiscensen</u>)) ss)			
Gehring, known to me to be t	he person who	executed the above	me perso e instrume	onally appeared said Kenneth C. ent and acknowledged to me that he
SEAL		Christe Notary Public My Commission	n expires:	4-26-09
	Ŷ	Page 2 of 2		PATENT

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0738